
B Y  A N YA  H I N D M A R C H

Bird’s CustardBird’s Custard 

Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, Emulsifier:

Locust Bean Gum), Double Cream (MILK) (19%), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Custard

Powder (Maize Starch, Salt, Flavouring, Colour: Annatto), Vanilla.

BISTO GRAVYBISTO GRAVY 

Whole MILK, Double Cream (MILK) (28%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, 

Salt, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Bisto Gravy Granules (6%) 

(Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Palm Fat, Salt, WHEAT Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium 

5’-Ribonucleotides), Flavourings, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Black Pepper Extract, 

Rosemary Extract, Onion Oil).

COPELLA APPLE JUICE COPELLA APPLE JUICE (SORBET)(SORBET) 

Water, Copella Apple Juice (35%) (Apple Juice, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)),

Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum).

FILIPPO BERIO EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OILFILIPPO BERIO EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL 

Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, Emulsifier: Locust

Bean Gum), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Filippo Berio Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%),

Double Cream (MILK) (5%).

FLYING GOOSE SRIRACHA FLYING GOOSE SRIRACHA  

Whole MILK, Double Cream (MILK) (28%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, 

Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Flying Goose Sriracha Hot Chilli

Sauce (6%) (Chilli, Sugar, Water, Salt, Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (E621), Stabilizer (E415),

Acidity Regulators (E260, E330), Preservative (E202)).

GARNER’S PICKLED ONIONGARNER’S PICKLED ONION 

Whole MILK, Double Cream (MILK) (29%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, 

Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Garner’s Pickled Onions (6%) (Onions, 

BARLEY Malt Vinegar (contains Colour: BARLEY Malt Extract), Sugar, Water, Sea Salt, Spices). 

IRN-BRU IRN-BRU (SORBET)(SORBET) 

Water, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), 

Irn Bru (18%) (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings (including Caffeine, 

Ammonium Ferric Citrate & Quinine), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Preservative 

(E211), Colours (Sunset Yellow FCF*, Ponceau 4R*). *Colours may have an adverse effect

on activity and attention in children. Contains a source of Phenylalanine.

Maldon Sea Salt Maldon Sea Salt (SORBET)(SORBET) 

Water, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Emulsifier: Locust

Bean Gum), Dark Chocolate (13%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,

Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Cocoa Powder (4%), Maldon Sea Salt.

MCVITIE’S CLUB ORANGEMCVITIE’S CLUB ORANGE 

Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, Emulsifier: Locust Bean 

Gum), McVitie’s Club Orange Biscuit (15%) (MILK Chocolate Flavour Coating [Sugar, Vegetable 

Oils (Palm, Shea), Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (MILK), Dried Skimmed MILK, Butter Oil (MILK),

Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring], WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium 

Diphosphate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Natural Orange Flavouring, Salt, Colour: Paprika 

Extract, Acid: Citric Acid), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Double Cream (MILK) (8%), Chocolate 

Orange (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural Orange 

Flavouring (E160e), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar,

Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Shortcake Biscuit

(WHEAT Flour, Vegetable fat (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, WHEY powder (MILK), Raising Agent: 

Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Cocoa butter, Rice flour),

Natural Orange Flavouring.  

 

MCVITIE’S HOBNOBSMCVITIE’S HOBNOBS 

Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, Emulsifier: Locust Bean 

Gum), McVitie’s Hobnobs (15%) (Rolled OATS, Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Oil (Palm), 

Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium 

Bicarbonate), Salt), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Double Cream (MILK) (8%), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa 

Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla).

OVALTINEOVALTINE 

Whole MILK, Double Cream (MILK) (24%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, 

Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Ovaltine Malted Powder (6%) (BARLEY 

Malt Extract, Condensed MILK Permeate, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Minerals (Calcium 

Carbonate, Magnesium Carbonate, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Zinc Sulphate), Sugar, Rapeseed 

Oil, Vitamins (E, C, Thiamin, Riboflavin, Niacin, B6, Folic Acid, B12, Biotin, Pantothenic Acid).

QUAKER OATSQUAKER OATS
Whole MILK, Double Cream (MILK) (22%), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, 

Dextrose, MILK Protein, Salt, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Quaker Whole-Grain OATS,

Invert Sugar Syrup.

ROMNEY’S KENDAL MINT CAKE ROMNEY’S KENDAL MINT CAKE (SORBET)(SORBET) 

Water, Sugar, Kendal Mint Cake (7%) (Sugar, Glucose, Syrup, Oil Of Peppermint), Rubicone 

Vegetel 70 (Dried Glucose, Dextrose , Non Hydrogentated Vegetable Fats (Coconut), 

Vegetable Fibre, Stabilizer: E405, E412, E466 Salt, Citric Acid, Emulsifier:E471), Rubicon

White Mint Paste (Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Citric Acid, Saccharose),

Peppermint flavouring (Monopropylene Glycol, Peppermint Oil).

ROWSE HONEYROWSE HONEY 

Whole MILK, Double Cream (MILK) (24%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein,

Salt, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Rowse Honey (13%).

TWIGLETSTWIGLETS 

Whole MILK, Double Cream (MILK) (27%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, 

Salt, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Jacob’s Twiglets (9%) (WHOLEWHEAT 

Flour, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Palm), Flavouring [Yeast Extract (BARLEY), Salt, Vegetable 

Extract (Carrot)], Salt, Potassium Chloride, Magnesium Chloride, White Pepper), Yeast 

Extract (Yeast Extract (contains BARLEY, WHEAT, OATS, RYE), Salt, Vegetable

Juice Concentrate, Vitamins (Thiamin, Riboflavin, Niacin, Vitamin B12 and Folic Acid),

Natural Flavouring (contains CELERY)).

iNGREDIENTS (for allergens, see iNGREDIENTS (for allergens, see UNDERLINEDUNDERLINED ingredients) ingredients)


